TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/08/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hom/Ade Foods Sales, Inc.		01/08/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J & J Investment Corp	
Street Address:	6000 Central Highway	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2919256	MARY B'S BROWN & SERVE YEAST ROLLS PARKER HOUSE STYLE 15 ROLLS NET WEIGHT 14OZ 392 GRAMS KEEP FROZEN NO ARTIFICAL FLAVORING NO PRESERVATIVES ADDED	
Registration Number:	2745798	OPEN KETTLE DUMPLINGS	
Registration Number:	2757925	MARY B'S FRESH-BAKE BISCUITS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0383

900067459

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049165-00160	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
Signature:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/	
Date:	01/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Hom-Ade Foods Sales- J&J Assignment#page1.tif source=Hom-Ade Foods Sales- J&J Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made on this 3 day of January, 2007, between Hom/Ade Foods Sales, Inc., a Florida Corporation, with an address at 4641 Forsyth Street, Bagdad, Florida 32530, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), and J & J Investment Corp, a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A for which it owns federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right and title in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, and the full exclusive benefit thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly signed officer.

Dated: 1-1-0)

By: HOM/ADE FOOD SALES, INC.

Name: 6 reg towery

Title: President CC 0

049165.00160/30305654v.1

SCHEDULE A

Assignment of Trademarks from Hom/Ade Foods Sales, Inc.

To J & J Investment Corp.

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MARY B'S BROWN & SERVE	2,919,256	January 18, 2005
YEAST ROLLS PARKER		
HOUSE STYLE 15 ROLLS NET		
WEIGHT 140Z 392 GRAMS		
KEEP FROZEN NO ARTIFICIAL		
FLAVORING NO		
PRESERVATIVES ADDED and		
Design		
OPEN KETTLE DUMPLINGS	2,745,798	August 5, 2003
MARY B'S FRESH-BAKE	2,757,925	September 2, 2003
BISCUITS		

049165.00160/30305655v.1

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0386